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.G~ntlemeh: 

I. am· p~e~sed. to .·Siibmit. the _an.nua~· ~r-oP 'rePort. ~f agriC~itU~~ :prod~Cti~n ·ill: s~~oma 'b~unty_ 
fo>; the year 1976 ~· req~ired ·by Secl>io!l 2279 .of the California .Fo.od a?d Agricultural Co'te· 

·'T~:i~. r_epor.~ iS· bas6d." .o~·_":l."e~ii~s: .~"roll) all..k.n6~ -~otir~e~ .·~:r_. .i~fo~tion -~·r.om 'J?r9duc~Z.~ ;. ·b.u~~;-s, 
pro.cesS.Prs -arld fndivid~lS ._who.·p·~oduc·e. ~gric~t:t!ra~ .prOductS iti Sonoma .County. · · · · 

. The' ;epti~: sh~s -~ ·~ec~~ ,fo~: Sonbm~· C_o~~:~. {\g~'~c~t~e ;_exceed~ng ~he·:··p~ev16tl~ hiS~·:in .197~ 
by $390,260; 'but the $127 ,058,8oo dollar. val)le q~oted herein designates arc's a values 'and . 
'do.es· not ~~f_l~ct pr~fi~s ~.a~y \!a:,. · I~ "many .cB.s.es th.e .c_os~. of_ pr.~du~,t~~n has mat_ch~d _or· 

. exc'eede((tl;l.e in_come der~:ve4.. fr~m.~ome' c~~~~i~ie~~'. Mi~.p~~uctio~_·m~:f-be c~~e~ ~s·.~n~· ~~
~i~.: . Acc~rding __ to ~h~ _B:u;reau .of ~]Jt ~~1:i.~~-~zat~q"n; :a:ll c·os·t~ 13:nd. al;lqWanqes fo~ ·~r9duc~n~ 
milk .in .tb:e North-BaY ilVeraged $9:92/cwt as. ~ompared to· a'grosfi retllril of $9.38/ciwt; · ·· 

· T~~ ~re.;h· ~~ave~~~~-~n. a~ple ~,:.~~t· w~s>sev·er~~~ af~~-q~ea<~; ~~r·t_~· ,_~Od ·~~st, G~~v~~~tein 
·B.p~le_s ·:~d ·.~o ·~a _to:pi-~_ces~ing P.~n~S~ afl.OW:e.~ t~n fl:~S~ ~~~~~t,~r~CeS; ·'<?Pt~~sm. ~.or·~ 

come:li!i~k _in the -la:te apple ma?:""~et :was sey~re~y- r~~u~_et1- P;r ·a. red~~ti~n in~ ;~?onnage due· to. · . 


.\(e8.:th~r COriditiotls.· · · ·· · · · · 


win~_-.g~ape~.· iilcreaSea ~ ~iii·e by Sllilo_~t ··b!fp m.~ll~o~· _dO~la_:t;B. even ·thoU_g~ a li~o .to~ ·a:e~~~9:se 
was. ,:r'epo~~4.··. Wee. the~ .~ondi:ti;on~ .a~so_ n_eg8.t_ea the earli~~:.qutloPk,b~. increased·_P~od_u~tia:n 
based·~ upon t~e-_Elddition~l 3,39·q bea;r+rig. ac.r~S. · · · · 

' . . . . .-. ' .. 

~y appi•eciati~~· 18 ·:exp;r~.~s~?d. to tJloSe . .-~~9-·ha.y~ coopei*:ted ·w1t~ ·~y :~~~~- i~ ·rurn~~~ing 1~:
f~riDEi:ti!Jn.and.to Dep_uty <;ommissioner .. Gera;td,A. Be.n~c~sa_,_ ~der who~e di'rec~ion it was,
COl!JPiled. . . . . . .. . 

Respectr;.liy ~~bmitted 

.~~!:I%Jtl14~~~ 
'. ~arry F ~ M~Cr~c.~ep. 
. ASricU.lt~l. Cooiini~Sioner 

So_riRmB 9~unt,~ 

. . 

FRUIT,·. NUT ·· ....AND' GRA~EVINE. ·. ACREAGE.... ·. .: . . 

CROPS 

ALMONDS 
'APPLES . 
APRICOTS 
CHERRIES 

ROYAL ANN 
.ALLOTHERS 

TOTAL 

C.HESTNIJTS 
• CITl~US 

FIGS 
FILB~RTS 
GRAPES 

. TABLE 


WINE 


TOTAL 

KIWI 

OLIVES. 

PEACHES 

PEARS 

PLUMS 

PRUNES 


FRENCH 

IMPERIAL 


.ALL OTHERS 


TOTAL 

WALNUTS 
I3UDDED 
BLACK 

TOTAL 
TOTAL ACREAGE 

!IEARING ACRES . 

.···.:z 
6,010 

1 

'100 

25 
19,474 

19,499 

.5 
10 
7 

1,028 
15 

. 5,844 
.444 

11 

6,299 

881 
21 

902 

TOTAL ACRE.S 

2 
8,818 

2: 

0 64 
5 21 

105 

'i 
7 

12 

0 ·25 
5,416 24,890 

5,416 24,915 

52 57 
0 10 
2- 9 

45 1,073 
0 1?. 

98 5,942 
445 

6,396 

23 904 
0 21 

23 925 
42,350 

11 

http:f~riDEi:ti!Jn.and.to


FRUIT AND NUT CROPS 
1975-1976 

. GROSS VALUE 

SUB·TOTAL 

$681,000 
1,406,1}00 

651;otJo 
768,000 

1,389,000 
. 6()9,000 

.4SO,()OO 
.. 154,000 

1,150,000 
1,581,000 
1;316,ooo· 

; 1,731,000 
1,606,000 .. 
.1.344;Qoo . 

593;ooo, 
1,011,000 

3,274,000 

. 2,512,000 


1o:o8o,ooo 

6/.ii4;ooo 


719,000 
709,000 

&.ooo 
4;000 

(a). Valu~: ~efleds the Averag~ prkeRe:i:eivE!d F.O,B.Sehastopol and Not Actual Grower Refums 
(b) Green Tons · ·· · · · · · · · · · ·.. 

(c) Dry Tons . . . . .. . .· .. 
· (d) . lnclud~s a :12.9% N~n-Mark'eta.tile Crop 

(e) lncludea7:4%Noh·Marketable Crop . . ·. ' .... 
(f) Includes Cherries, Bushber;i~s;Kiwi:BiackWalnuts,.Piums; etc: 

. .TOTAL 

$ 7,il38,ooo 
$ 8;604,000 
$ 3,171,000' 
$ 2,937,ooo . 

$ 4,667,000 ·. 
$ 5,6~7.ooo .· 

.. $13,}54,000 . 

$. 9,486,0()0 

. 

'$ 725;00() 

.··· $ .713,000 


$ 2,578,000 
$ 3;&18;o(Jo 

146,000 
.154,000 
161,000 
1so;o()O· 

$24;8o2;ooo 
22,955,000 

NURSERY PRODUCTS 
ITEM - .YEAR UNIT . PER UNIT GROSS VALl)E 

.. 

GRAPEVINES 1976 816,000 ·Plah~Cutting $ 792,000 
1975 .· 674,000 f!;limt/Cutti~g 537,000 

ORNAMENTALS 1976 593,000 Plant 1:55(g) 916,000 
1975. 5ti9,mio Plant .96(g) 565,000 

BEDDING PLANT> 1976 90,000 Flat .4.29 386,000 
1975 10i,ooo. Flat 3.48 372,o00 

CHRISTMAS TREES 1976 37,000 Tree 8.25 305,000 
1975 31,000 Tree 7.50 in,Q<io 

MISCELLANEOUS 1976 920,000 
PROPUCTS(h) 1975 451,000 

TOTAL 1976 $3,319,000 
1975 $2,158,000 

(g) Per Uni!Price lnclude.s All Type Trade Containers 
(h) Includes Deciduous Fruit and Nut Trees; Cut Flowers, Bulbs, Forest Seedlings and Houseplants. 



-. 

·... 

I 
 ·uvESTOCKAND POULTRY 

SONoMA COUNTY 	 1975-76 

PRQQUCTIQN 	 GR(j~S VALUE

I . PER·NUMBER 
YEAR OF HEAD UNIT. UNIT ToTAL .ITEM· .· .· .· 

:m;4oo cw'r. $29.7!1 . $10,047,0()() 
1975, 54,700 ~59,595. CWT 36)9 }3,231,000 

SH.EEP 'p;r'm lAMI3S 40,000 37i200 ·twr 37.39 1 ,391.000 . 

CATTLEAND CAlVES 1976 55;600 

. 1976 

I 1975 44,200 . 39,780. cwt 33:84 1,346,0()() 
.· 7~040·..·1976 14,9.90 cwT 50.77. 761,000 

1975 ·. 6,540, ·14.090 CWT ~7:20 66s.oboI ~:::;::::ASTERS 
 1976 . 4;255,0oo' 20,263,()()Q 
0 

lb. :269 •·s;44~.cioo 
1975 . 2,758,000 13,9~~;000 . lb., .285 3,729,000 

0. OTHERCHIC_I<ENS 1976. 1;14J,OOo 4,354,0()() . lb. ·.:082 359,000 
lb: . 301,QOO ..062.I.	 each .291 ·3,966.00<1 . 

I 	 3,566,000e.ac~ 
lb: '716,001)
lb. 1,11.5;000 

'3;398.()()() 
. 2;1.93,000 

0 

I 26;1 Q1 ;O!J(l!. 
26,146,000 

. <: 

·. 

I
i. ·7.64 38,1;00o .. 

i 
i 

.628(e) 
..39[e) ' 

344.ooo: 
374,()()0 . 

i 

I 
!
I 
I 

. f\.1/..\ikEr 
·. :·-··. 

. BYfPRODUCTS ' 

i-il\rcHiNG. 
. ;.-: >· .. . 

1976 
. 1975 ° 

1976 .· 

1975 
1976 

., 1975 .· 

. 26,442,0()Q . 

0 
29,900,000 

• 1,76~.000 
· 827,ooo 

581,o0o 
74i.ooo 

.Doz.' 
ooz: 
Doz. 

.boz~ 

..535. 
A4o 
:254 
.186 

1.00 
tot c 

14,146.0bo 
• 13,142.00o 

453;(}0() 
.154,00() 
581;00o 

?47.aoo. 
MISCELL,ANEOUS 1~76 1,584,0<JQ 

. PROJ)UCTS(f} ; . 1975 ·· v;;-o,ooo 
TOTAL . J976 . 65,587,il()() 

1975 62.!lo3;oi>Q 

:· . ·._ .._·.- ·. 

. . 

JANUARY 11NVENTORIESOF .·. ·. 
LIVESTOCK ANDPOULTRY1976-77-(N(); OF HEAD) 

:; .. 
ITEM 	 1·1·77 

CATTLE AND CAlVES, All 102;2()0 106;4()() ·. 
MilK COWSAND.MEIFERS, 

37;200 ~8,100!l:~~~~~~~6~:EIFERS, 
., . 16,200 

SHEEPANDLAMBS,All 55,000 . 55,9o{i 
HOGS AND PIGS. .· 3;000 .• 3,200 
lAYING HENS AND PUllHS . 1,520,000 1.n6.ooo 
TURKEY BREEDERS, 54,000 56,900 

2vEARS AND OVER 	 15,900· 

(a) 	 Includes Animal Breeding Stock, bucks, Turkey Poults, etc. 
(b) 	 Preliniina ry 
(c) 	 Revised· 
(d) 	 Total All Costs and Allowances was $9.92/CWT ·Bureau of Milk Stabilization 

Milk ProduetionCostlndex,North Bay Area · · 
(e) 	 Does Not Include Incentive PaymentS 
(f) 	 Includes t.tarket Duck Eggs, Turkey Hatching Eggs, etc. 

1;317,000 
H,71~.0()()CHICKS •..··. 

TURKEYS 

WOOL 
··'· .·· ..·:_.. - .. 

~ccs' tfi;ck~N ..... 

.. 1975 

1!)76 
1.975 
197:6 
1975 
1976. 
1975 . 
1976. 

m5 

12,356,000 

147.()()() 
.198,00Q.· 

.· 4,878,@ 

2,6?2.900, 
3,728,000 

-· ·. .· . '. 

~IVESTOCK ANDPOO LTRYPRODl.JCJS 

~;12o;Ooci. 
5;o2o,oo6· 
· 5·o,7® 

49,900 
548;100 
959,400 

' .. -· 

CWT 
CWT 
CWT 
.CWT 

lb: 
. lb.. 

: . . ~ ..·. 

. S48,o26,oilo. 
46,435,()00 

. 441,000. 



FIELD CROPS 

SONOMA COUNTY 1975-1976 

PR_ODUCTIONS GROSS VALUE 

HARVESTED 
CROP 'YEAR ACREAGE_ PER ACRE TOTAL UNiT PER UNIT TOTAL 

HAY 
GRAIN 

WILD 

GREEN CHOP 

OATS, GRAIN 

PAST!JRE 

1976 
1975 
1976 
1975 
1976 
1975 
1976 
1975 

17,200 
19,400 

1,100 
1,050 

305 
'375 

2,210 
3,340 

1.37 
3.03 
.80 

1.00 
11.7 
11.7 

.99. 
1.84 

23,600 
58,700 

880 
1,050. 
4,500 
4,400 
2,180 
6,100 

Tc:in 
Ton 
Ton 
Ton 
Ton 
Ton 
Ton 
Ton 

78.00 
45.00 
~1.00 

31.50 
25.97(a) 
15.00(a) 
210.00 
165.08 

$1,841,000 
2,642,000 

. 45,000 
33,000 

117,000 
66,000 

458,000 
1,007,000 

IRRIGATED 

GRASSLAND 

WOODLAND 

ENSILAGE 

1976 
1975 
1976 
1975 
1976 
1975 

7,500 
9,000 

219,000 
222,000 
190,000 
190,000 

Acre 
,Acre 
Acre 
Acre 
Acre 
Acre 

nso 
60.00 
. 4.25 

5.00 
.45 
.50 

544,000 
540,000 
931,000 

1,100,000 
86,000 

. _95,000 

CORN 1976 845 17.26 14,590 . Ton 32.75(a) 478,000 
1975 Reported with all Ensilage 

OATS 1976 6;880 6.80 46,780 Ton 29.36(a) 1,373,000 
1975(b) 1,700 10.20 17,300 Ti>n 2l31(a) 403,000 

STRAW 1976 370 Ton 21.00 7,800 
1975 930 Ton 18.28 17,000 

MISCELLANEOUS(c) 1976 . 550 71,000 
1975 250 55,000 

TOTAl 1976 5,952,000 
1975 5,958,000 

. . 
(a) 	 ·Much c:if the Green Chop and Ensilage is Not Sold, But Used on the Farm, the Value isDetermined by its Feed 

Equivalent of Hay After it is Cut, loaded and Ensiled. 
(b) 	 Includes Corn Silage ·· · · 
(c) 	 Includes Alfalfa, Barley and Wheat 

VEGETAIJLE CROPS 
·HARVESTED 

CROP YEAR ACREAGE TOTAL 

MISCELLANEOUS 1976 275 

TRUCK FARMS (a) 1975 240 


(a) ln'cludes Melons, Mushrooms, Potatoes, Pumpkins, Squash; Tomatoes, etc. 
(b) Revised 

ITEM YEAR 

APIARY PRODU

PRODUCTION 
TOTAL 

CTS 

UN_ IT 

HONEY 1976 67,800 lb. 
1975 48,100 lb. 

WAX 1976 1,130 lb. 
1975 920 lb. 

PACKAGE BEES 1976 1,800 lb. 
1975 2,500 lb. 

POLLINATION 1976 
1975 

TOTAL 1976 
1975 

$1,250,000 
900,001)(b) 

GROSS VALUE 

PER UNIT TOTAL 

.487 $33,1)00 

.457 22,000 
1.33 1,500 
1.20 1,100 
3.50 6,300 
3.50 8,800 

7,000 
6,200 

47,800 
38,100 



WINE GRAPES 
SONOMA COUNTY 	 1976 

BEARING NON·BEARING TOTAL 
VA~IETY·BlACK ACRES ·ACRES ACRES TONNAGE 

ALICANTE BOUSCHET 211 0 211 98 
BA.RBE~A 66 0 66 79 
CABERNET SAUVIGNON 3,903 1,098 5,001 6,935 
CARIGNANE 1,594 9 1,603 3,073 
EARLY BU~GUNDY 177 0 177 418 
GAMAY BEAUJOLAIS 435 204 639 1,003 
GRENACHE . 36 1 37 120 
MER LOT 382 349. 731 521 
NAPAGAMAY 343 24 367 1,314 
PETITE SIRAH 1,077 25 1,102 1)99 
PINOTNOIR 2,056 877 2,933 2,936 
PI NOT ST. GEORGE ·. 19 0 19 135 
REF05C() . 19 . 0 19 101 
RUBY CABERNET 20 ·o 20 60 

i ZINFANDEL 3.447 579 4,026 7,948 
! OTHER BlACKS(a) 	 293 66 359 423 

TOTAL . 	 14,0713 . 3,232 17,310 26,983 

VARIETY·WHITE 

BURGER 177 0 177 461 
CHARDONNAY 1,590 1,102 2,692 1,377 
·CHENIN BLANC 297 33 330 1;041 
FRENCH COLOMBARD 1,155 12 .1.167 5,414 
GEWURTZTRAMINER . 295 381 . 676 397 
GRAY RIESLING 73 30 103 127 
GREEN HUNGARIAN 36 0 36 178 
PALOMINO . 

(GOLDEN CHASSELASJ 333 0 333 622 
SAUVIGNON BLANC 202 86 288 124 
SAUVIGNON VERT 192 2 194 .1,049 
SEMILLON 170 0 170 . 457 

. SYLVANER 69 70 59 
WHITE RIESLING 637 484 1,121 850 
.(Johannesb~rger Riesling) 
OTHER WHITES(a) 170 53 223 162 

.TOTAL 	 5,396 2;184 7,580 12,318 

(a) 	 Includes. individual varieties thathave beeh omitted to avoiddisclosure ofindividual operations and mi~ed 
loads a.s reported by vintners. . 

APIARY 

FIELD CROPS . . . 

FRUIT AND NUT CROPS 

LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY 

LIVESTOCK AND POUtTRY 

PRODUCTS 

NURSERY PRODUCTS 

VEGETABLE CROPS 

tOTAL 

(b) Includes Seed Crops 
(c) Revised 

SUMMARY· 
1976 

$ ... 47,800 
$ 5,952;000(b) 

. $ 24;802,000 
$ 26,101,000 

$ 65,587,000 
$ 	 3,319,000 
$ 	 1,250,000 

$127,058,800 

1975 

$ 38,100 
$ 5,958,000(b) 
$ 22,955,000 
$ 26,146,000 

$ 62,903,00Q(c) 
$ \ 2,158,000 
$ . 900,000(c) 

$121,058,100(c) 


